PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/13/2007		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
FOMGuard Inc.	09/13/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huneed Technologies Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	352, Dangjeong-dong, Gunpo-si
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11203032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: srlaw@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Sung Cha

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Denver, COLORADO 80202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5413FG-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul S. Cha

Total Attachments: 11

500386215

source=CertificateOfMerger#page1.tif source=CertificateOfMerger#page2.tif source=CertificateOfMerger#page3.tif

REEL: 020032 FRAME: 0045

PATENT

source=CertificateOfMerger#page4.tif source=CertificateOfMerger#page5.tif source=CertificateOfMerger#page6.tif source=CertificateOfMerger#page7.tif source=CertificateOfMerger#page8.tif source=CertificateOfMerger#page9.tif source=CertificateOfMerger#page10.tif source=CertificateOfMerger#page11.tif

Register of Corporation

(valid matters) [for submission]

Register No.		000708		Changed date		
Registration	No.	134111-0005202	Registered date			
Trade name	Hunee	d Technologies Co., Ltd.		March 24, 2000 March 24, 2000		
Head office	352, Dang	jeong-dong, Gunpo	o-si, Korea	2000		
Method of publication	Method of Public notices by the company shall be placed with The					
Amount of one share		5,000 Won		April 18, 2007 April 23, 2007		
Total shares to be issued		20,000,000 shares		April 18, 2007 April 23, 2007		
	tal number of issued ds and each number	· ·	Total capital	Changed date Registered date		
Total number	r of issued stocks : 1 Common stocks : 1		50,232,585,000 Won	May 22, 2007 May 29, 2007		
		Objects				
Manufacture and sale of communication device and the components thereof Manufacture and sale of electronic machine and the components thereof Manufacture and sale of signal and control device and the components thereof Construction of above 1, 2 and 3						
Manufacture and sale of assembly metal machinery and the components thereof Manufacture and sale of medical appliances and the components						
	7. Export and import and the agency Changed on March 24, 2000 Registered on March 24, 2000> 8. Real estate business					
Changed on March 24, 2000 Registered on March 24, 2000> 9. Development, production and lease of software Changed on March 24, 2000 Registered on March 24, 2000>						
 10. Manufacture and sale of optical communication device and the components thereof <changed 2000="" 24,="" march="" on="" registered=""></changed> 11. Manufacture and sale of computer and peripheral device and the components thereof <changed 2000="" 24,="" march="" on="" registered=""></changed> 12. Sale and lease of technology research service and know-how technique <changed 2000="" 24,="" march="" on="" registered=""></changed> 						
13. Information and communication service business <changed 2000="" 24,="" march="" march<="" on="" registered="" td=""></changed>						

-1/6- Issue identification number.: 7085-AAIS-WQAS

Issue No. 00001100781037109000710101254301B0ADC7D1BCF619660719 5 Issue date: September 13, 2007

Objects							
14. Provision of organization, operation	n and service related to information and						
communication system							
<changed 2000<="" 24,="" march="" on="" td=""><th>Registered on March 24, 2000></th></changed>	Registered on March 24, 2000>						
15. Production, manufacture, processing	and distribution of contents						
Pursuant to transfer error on October	13, 2000						
<transfer 13,="" 2000<="" error="" october="" on="" p=""></transfer>	Registered on October 13, 2000 >						
16. Information sale							
<changed 2000<="" 24,="" march="" on="" td=""><th>Registered on March 24, 2000></th></changed>	Registered on March 24, 2000>						
17. Internet service business							
<changed 2000<="" 24,="" march="" on="" td=""><th>Registered on March 24, 2000></th></changed>	Registered on March 24, 2000>						
18. Aerospace related research development, manufacture of components, maintenance							
and sale							
<added 16,="" 2000<="" march="" on="" td=""><th>Registered on March 27, 2000></th></added>	Registered on March 27, 2000>						
19. Incidental business related to each of	•						
<changed 2000="" 27,="" march="" on="" registered=""></changed>							

Directors				
Director Yu Jin KIM	I.D No. 610812-1xxxxxx			
Assumption on March 13, 2003	Registered on March 15, 2003			
Reassumption on March 17, 2006	Registered on March 27, 2006			
Director Jong Hoon KIM	I.D No. 320310-1 xxxxxx			
Assumption on March 13, 2003	Registered on March 15, 2003			
Reassumption on March 17, 2006	Registered on March 27, 2006			
Director Jeong Hoon LEE	I.D No. 611018-1 xxxxxxx			
Assumption on March 13, 2003	Registered on March 15, 2003			
Reassumption on March 25, 2005	Registered on March 31, 2005			
Reassumption on March 25, 2007	Registered on March 27, 2007			
Representative director Yu Jin KIM	I.D-No. 610812-1 ××××××			
#C-5, Y-Mansion, 243-41, Itaewon-dong, Yon	gsan-gu, Seoul, Korea			
Assumption on March 13, 2003	Registered on March 15, 2003			
Representative director Yu Jin KIM	I.D No. 610812-1 xxxxxx			
#C-5, Y-Mansion, 733-83, Hannam-dong, Yor	gsan-gu, Seoul, Korea			
Reassumption on March 17, 2006	Registered on March 27, 2006			
Auditor American Lee James Seok H.	Date of birth: May 20, 1953			
Assumption on July 16, 2004	Registered on July 26, 2004			
Reassumption on March 16, 2006	Registered on March 27, 2007			
Director Chang Su LEE	I.D No. 490103-1 xxxxx			
Assumption on March 25, 2005	Registered on March 31, 2005			
Director Ho Seong PARK	I.D No. 590202-1 xxxxxx			
Assumption on March 25, 2005	Registered on March 31, 2005			
Reassumption on March 25, 2007	Registered on March 27, 2007			

-2/6- Issue identification number.: 7085-AAIS-WQAS

Issue No. 00001100781037109000710101254301B0ADC7D1BCF619660719 5 Issue date: September 13,

Other matters

1. Name and address of a title transfer agent

Hana Bank Co., Ltd. at 101-1, Eulji-ro 1-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul

2. Location handling a title transfer work

Securities Agent Department of Hana Bank Co., Ltd. at 43-2, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul

Changed on October 1, 2003

Registered on October 14, 2003

1. Merger and aquisition

Merged FORMGUARD INC. located at Namyoung Industrial Building 401, 284-49, Seongsudong 2-ga, Seongdong-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

Registered on September 13, 2007

Convertible bonds

Paid the whole of 18th convertible bonds on July 22, 2002.

<Registered on July 30, 2002>

Convertible bonds

Paid the whole of 21st convertible bonds on February 14, 2001.

<Registered on May 18, 2002>

Bonds with subscription rights of new stocks

Paid the whole of bonds with subscription rights of new stocks on May 16, 2002.
 Registered on May 2, 2002>

Bonds with subscription rights of new stocks

- 1. This bond is the 35th bonds with subscription rights of new stocks issued by the Company.
- 2. Total amount of bonds with subscription rights of new stocks: 2,000,000,000won
- 3. Amount of each bonds with subscription rights of new stocks:

2 sheet each of 1,000,000,000 won

4. Paid amount of each bonds with subscription rights of new stocks:

The whole amount of each bonds with subscription rights of new stocks

- 5. A total of issue value of stocks to be issued pursuant to the exercise of stock warrant: 100% of face value of bonds
- 6. Contents of the subscription rights of new stocks
 - 1) Excercise rate for the subscription rights of new stocks:

Stock number which the face value of stock warrant was divided by exercise value

- 2) Price of the subscription rights of new stocks to be exercised: 5,000won
- 3) Kind of stocks to be issued pursuant to the exercise of the subscription rights of new stocks: Registered common stocks
- 7. Exercise period of the subscription rights of new stocks:

From June 30, 2006 until May 29, 2010

<Changed on April 18, 2007</p>

Registered on May 4, 2007>

<Application error on April 23, 2007>

-3/6- Issue identification number.: 7085-AAIS-WQAS

Issue No. 00001100781037109000710101254301B0ADC7D1BCF619660719 5 Issue date: September 13, 2007

Bonds with subscription rights of new stocks

- This bond is the 36th bonds with subscription rights of new stocks issued by the Company.
- 2. Total amount of bonds with subscription rights of new stocks: 2,000,000,000won
- 3. Amount of each bonds with subscription rights of new stocks:

2 sheet each of 1,000,000,000 won

- 4. Paid amount of each bonds with subscription rights of new stocks:
 The whole amount of each bonds with subscription rights of new stocks
- 5. A total issue value of stocks to be issued pursuant to the exercise of stock warrant: 100% of face value of bonds
- 6. Contents of the subscription rights of new stocks
 - 1) Excercise rate for the subscription rights of new stocks:

Stock number which the face value of stock warrant was divided by exercise value

- 2) Price of the subscription rights of new stocks to be exercised: 6,780won
- 3) Kind of stocks to be issued pursuant to the exercise of the subscription rights of new stocks: Registered common stocks
- 7. Exercise period of the subscription rights of new stocks:

From September 3, 2006 until August 2, 2008

<Changed on April 18, 2007 Register</p>

Registered on May 4, 2007>

<Application error on April 23, 2007>

Stock option

- This company can give an option to purchase stocks to the directors, auditors and the employees pursuant to the provisions of Article 189-4 of the Commercial Law.
- Kind and total number of The stocks to be delivered by exercise of the stock option:

The stocks to be delivered by exercise of the stock option shall be registered common stocks.

The number of directors or staffs subject to be given the stock option shall not exceed 90/100 of the total number of them, and the stock option which is given to each of directors or staffs shall not exceed 10/100 of the total stocks issued.

- 3. Qualifications of the person whom the stock option is to be given:
 - The directors or staffs whom the stock option is to be given shall be those who contributed toward the establishment, management and technical innovation of the company, or has an ability for the contribution, provided that the person who falls under any of the following items shall be excluded:
 - 1) The largest stockholder and the person specially related to this stockholder(hereinafter refers to the specially related person under Para. 2 of Article 10-3 of the Enforcement Decree of the Securities and Exchange Act); provided that any person who falls under the specially related person because the person became the director of the corresponding corporation shall be excluded.

-4/6- Issue identification number.: 7085-AAIS-WQAS

Issue No. 00001100781037109000710101254301B0ADC7D1BCF619660719 5 Issue date: September 13, 2007

Stock option

- 2) Major stockholders(hereinafter refers to the major stockholders under the provision of Article 188 of the Securities and Exchange Act) and the person specially related to these stockholders; provided that any person who became the director of the corresponding corporation shall be excluded.
- 3) Any person who becomes the major stockholders by exercise of the stock option.
- 4. Period for exercise of the stock option

The stock option can be exercised within seven(7) years of the day when two(2) years elapsed from the date of resolution by the stockholders' general meeting concerning the stock option.

It means that the stock option to be given can be revoked through the resolution of the board of directors in any of the following cases:

The stock option to be given can be revoked through the resolution of the board of directors in any of the following cases:

- In case where the corresponding director/staff was retired from the company after the stock option was given to him or her.
- In case where the corresponding director/staff caused material damage to the company intentionally or negligently.
- 3) In case where the corresponding director/staff cannot comply with exercise of the stock option due to bankruptcy or dissolution of the company.
- In case where other revocation reasons under the agreement for the stock option occur.

Established on March 25, 2005

Registered on March 31, 2005

Company establishment date

December 11, 1968

Reasons for establishing a registration form and the established date :

Transfer from old registration form pursuant to Para 1 of Article 2. of Additional Clauses of the Handling Rules of Commercial Registration.

Registered on September 25, 2000

== Hereinafter blank spaces ==

Fee: 800 Won received.

Competent Registration Authority: Gunppo registry Office, Suwon District Court Issue Registration Authority: Registered Information Central Management Office, Ministry of Court Administration

-5/6- Issue identification number.: 7085-AAIS-WQAS Issue No. 00001100781037109000710101254301B0ADC7D1BCF619660719 5 Issue date: September 13, 200

This is an authentic copy of Register of Corporation. (In the absence of application, invalid registration matters and the registration matters of a general manager (agent), and branch (divisional office) were omitted.)

Date: September 13, 2007 (OFFICIAL SEAL affixed)

Registered Information Central Management Office, Ministry of Court Administration Registrar: Han Su KANG

- * The portion of a solid line represents cancelled matters.
- * You may confirm authenticity of these contents with the issue identification number through the menu of transcript issue identification by contacting the web site of the Supreme Court(http://www.iros.go.kr)

-6/6- Issue identification number.: 7085-AAIS-WQAS

Issue No. 00001100781037109000710101254301B0ADC7D1BCF619660719 5 Issue date: September 13,

The Supreme Court

등기번호	000708		1 (≥ 61
등록번호	134111-0005202	ंठ/।तः हरी	! (유효사항)[제	包含」
				2000.03.24 변경
상 호	주식회사 휴니드 테	1들러시스		2000.03.24 등기
본 점 급	군포시 당정동 352			· 변경 등기
공고방법	서울시내에서 발행	하는 일간 한국경제신	문에 계재	변경 등기
1주의 금액	급 5,000 원			2007.04.18 변경 2007.04.23 등기
발행할 주4	식의 종수 20,000,0	00 주		2007.04.18 변경 2007.04.23 등기
	발행주식의 총수 그 종류 및 각각:		자본의 총액	변경연월일 등기연월일
발행주식의 보),046,517 주),046,517 주론	급 50,232,585,000 원	2007.05.22 변경 2007.05.29 등기
1		444	적 .	
2. 전자기기	기 및 부분품 제조 기 및 부분품 제조	및 판매		
3. 신호,제	어기기 및 부분품	제조 및 판매		
	3호의 공사업 속기기 및 부분품 제	조 및 판매		
6. 의료기	기 및 부분품제조 및			
7. 수출입 ⁶ 8. 부동산 ⁶	업 및 동 대 행업 역			00.03.24 등기> 00.03.24 등기>
9. 소프트	요 웨어의 개발제작 및	임계	<2000.03.24 변경 20	100.03.24 등기>
10. 광통소]기기 및 부분품 제	조 및 관매		000.03.24 등기>
11. 召弁に	등 주변기기 및 분 그요어 미 노요하	문품 제소 및 판매 -기술의 판매 및 임대)00.03.24 등기>)00.03.24 등기>
	11 중기 등 그기에 1 F신 서비스사업			000.03.24 등기>
14. 정보통	· 신 시스템에 관련된	[구성, 및 운영과 역무	의 제공	
			<2000:03.24《世君》20	
15, 컨텐츠	역 생산,제작 및 기) 공,문배 - 전환오류로 인하여	<2000.10,13 전환오류 20	000.10.13 등기>
	<u>0 건 10 월 13 월</u> 판매업	74-11-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14	≤2000_03.24 坦경 20	000.03.24 등기>
17. 인터널	J 서비스사업		<2000.03:24 변경 20	000.03.24 등기>
18. 항공약	구주관련 연구개발,	부품제조, 정비, 판매/		
10 01 71	호의 부대사업일체			007.03.27 등기>
19.71 4.3	스크 구네야 달릴에		term at the factor of the first of the factor of the facto	007.03.27 등기>
0[X] 7] O	진 610812-1××××	임원에 관현	· 사망자 경우 기계	
	선 01081Z 1 X XXX 년 03 월 13 일	취임 2003년 03	월 15일 등기	
Contract Till March				

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 마코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.fros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 • 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

00001100781037109000710101254301B0ADC7D1BCF619660719 5 발행일:2007/09/13

발급확인번호, 7085-AAIS-WOAS _ 1/A - 1/4 -





	등기번호	000708							
		권 03 월 17 일		6 년 03	월 27	일 등기			
		<u></u>							7.17.22.
		선 03월 13일		3 년 03	월 15	일 등기			
L		<u>년 03월 17일</u>		6 년 03	월 27	일 등기			
		ድ 611018-1 xx							
	2003 เ	선 03 월 13 일	취임 200	3 년 03	월 15	일 등기			
		đ 03 월 25 일		5 년 03					
L	2007 ኒ	선 03월 25일	중임 200	7년 03	월 27	일 등기	ting of Allegarian Santanan tahun		
	비표이사	김유진 610812-1×	XXXX 서울 용신] 구 이 데 1	신동 243	<u>41 의이</u> 및	<u> 1년 씨-5</u>		
	2003 \	선 03월 13일	취임 200	3 년 03	월 15	일 등기			
	대표이사 주	김유진 610812-1x	× > ××××서울 용신	1구 한남등	733-8	3 와이맨신	<u> -</u> 시-5		
	2006 ኒ	선 03월 17일	중임 200	6 년 03	월 27	일 등기			
	감사 미국역	신 리제임스석에이	치 1953년 5월	20일생			in. Taka		
	2004 ዓ	ð 07 월 16 일	취임 200	4 년 07	월 26	일 등기			
L	2007 ዓ	선 03 월 16 일	중임 200	7 년 03	월 27	일 등기			
	이사 이창~	ት 490103-1 XXXXX	X						
L	2005 ነ	선 03월 25일	취임 200	5 년 03	월 31	일 등기			
		형 590202-1×××××		XXIII		15 P. 15	(
		권 03월 25일		5 년 03	월 31	일 등기			
L	2007 ነ	선 03월 25일	중임 / 200	7년 03	월 27	일 등기	and the second s		
_		1271	19400	Programme State (Sec.)	- <u>198</u> 0 (1987)		3.		

Villager Staget

1. 명의개서대리인의 명칭 및 주소 주식회사 하나은행 서울 증구 을지로1가 101-1 2. 명의개서사무 취급장소 주식회사 하나은행 중권대행부 서울 영등포구 여의도동 43-2 2003 년 10 월 01 일 변경 2003 년 10 월 14 일 등기

1. 흡수합병

서울특별시 성동구 성수2가 284 49 남영이파트형공장 3층 3호 주식회사 품가드를 합병 2007 년 09 월 13 일 등기

전 환 사 채

2002년 7월 22일 제18회 전환사채 전부상환

< 2002 년 07 월 30 일 등기 >

전 환 사 채 2001년 2월 14일 제21회 전환사채 전부상환

< 2002 년 05 월 18 일 등기 >

신 주 인 수 권 부 사 채 1. 2002년 5월 16일 신주인수권부사체 전액 상환

< 2005 년 05 월 02 일 등기 >

발급확인번호 7085-AAIS-WQAS

00001100781037109000710101254301B0ADC7D1BCF619660719 5 발행일:2007/09/13

- 2/4 -





등기번호

000708

신 주 인 수 권 부 사 채

- 1. 본 사채는 회사가 발행하는 제35회 신주인수권부 사채인
- 2. 신주인수권부사채의 총액 : 2,000,000,000원
- 3. 각 신주인수권부사채의 금액 : 1,000,000,000원권 2매
- 4. 각 신주인수권부사채의 납입금액 : 각 신주인수권부사채의 찬액
- 5. 신주인수권의 행사로 인하여 발행할 주식의 발행가액 총액 : 사채권면금액의 100%
- 6. 신주인수권의 내용
 - 1)신주인수권의 행사비율 : 신주인수권증권 권면금액을 행사가액으로 나눈 주식수 2)신주인수권 행사 가액 : 5000원
 - 3)신주인수권의 행사로 인하여 발행할 주식의 종류 : 기병식 보통주식
- 7. 신주인수권을 행사할 수 있는 기간 : 2006년 6월 30일부터 2010년 5월 29일
 - < 2007 년 04 월 18 일 변경 2007 년 05 월 04 일 등기 >
 - < 2007 년 04 월 23 일 신청착오 >

신주인수권부사채

- 1. 본 사체는 회사가 발행하는 체36회 신주인주권부 사체임
- 2. 신주인수권부사채의 총액: 2,000,000,000원
- 3. 각 신주인수권부사채의 금액: 1,000,000,000원권 2매를
- 4. 각 신주인수권부사채의 납입금액: 각 신주인수권부사채의 전액
- 5. 신주인수권의 행사로 인하여 발행할 주식의 발행가액 총액: 사채권면금액의 100%
- 6. 신주인수권의 내용
 - 1) 신주인수권의 행사비율 신주인수권증권 권면금액을 행사가액으로 나는 주식수
 - 2) 신주인수권 행사가액: 6780원
- 3) 신주인수권 행사로 인하여 발행할 주식의 종류: 기명식 보통주식 7. 신주인수권을 행사할 수 있는 기간, 2006년 9월 3일 부터 2008년 8월 2일
 - < 2007 년 04 월 18 일 변경 2007 년 05 월 04 일 등기 >
 - < 2007 년 04 월 23 일 신청참오>

주식 매 수 선 택 권

- 1. 일정한 경우 주식매주선택권을 부여할 수 있다는 뜻 회사는 임ㆍ직원에게 중권권래범 제189조의 4의규정에 의한 주식대수선택권을 부여할 수 있다.
- 2. 주식매수선택권의 행사로 교부할 주식의 종류와 총수 주식매수선택권의 행사로 교부할 주식은 기명식 보통주식으로 한다. 주식매수선택권의 부여대상이 되는 임: 직원의 수는 채적하는 임: 직원의 100분의 90을 초과할 수 없고, 임원 또는 직원 1인에 대하여 분여하는 주식매수선택권은 발행주식총주의

100분의 10을 초과할 수 없다.

3. 주식매수선택권을 부여받을 자의 자격요건 주식매수선택권을 부여받을 자는 회사의 설립, 경영, 해외영업 또는 기술혁신 등에 기여 하거나 기여할 수 있는 임·직원으로 하되 다음 각호 의 1에 해당하는 자는 제외한다.

발급확인번호 7085-AAIS-WQAS

00001100781037109000710101254301B0ADC7D1BCF619660719 5 발행일:2007/09/13

- 3/4 -





등기번호

000708

1)최대주주(중권거래법 제54조의 5 제4항 제2호의 최대주주를 말한다. 이하 같다) 및 특 수관계인(중권거래법 시행령 제10조의 3 제2항의 규정에 의한 특수관계인을 말한다. 이하 같 다). 다만, 당해법인의 임원이 됨으로써 특수관계인에 해당하게 된 자(그 임원이 계열회사의 비상근 임원인 자를 포함한다)는 제외한다.

2)주요주주(증권거래법 제188조의 규정에 의한 주요주주를 말한다. 이하 같다) 및 특수과 계인. 다만, 당해법인의 임원이 됨으로써 특수관계인에 해당하게 된자(그 임원이 계열회사의 비상근 임원인 자를 포함한다)는 제외한다.

3)주식매수선택권의 행사로 주요주주가 되는 자.

4. 주식매수선택권의 행사기간 주식매수선택권은 이를 부여하는 주주총회의 결의일로부터 2년이 경과한 날로부터 7년내에 행사할 수 있다.

5. 일정한 경우 이사회 결의로 주식매수선택권의 부여를 취소할 수 있다는 뜻 다음 각호의 1에 해당하는 경우에는 의사회의 결의로 주식매수선택권의 부여를 취소할 수

있다.

- 1)당해 임·직원이 주식매수선택권을 부여받은 후 임의로 퇴임하거나 퇴직한 경우 2)당해 임·직원이 고의 또는 과실로 회사에 중대한 손해를 초래하게 한 경우
- 3)회사의 파신 또는 해산 등으로 주식매수선택권의 행사에 응할 수 없는 경우
- 4)기타 주식매수선택권 부여계약에서 정한 취소사유가 발생한 경우

2005 년 03 월 25 일 설정 2005 년 03 월 31 일 등기

회사성립연월일

1968 년 12 월 11 일

등기용지의 개설 사유 및 연월일

상업등기처리규칙 무취 제2조 1항의 규정에 의하여 규능기로부터 이기

2000 년 09 월 25 일 등기

수수료 800원 영수함

수함 관할등기소 : 수원지방법원 군포등기소 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소

등기부 등본(유효사항)입니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 경우에는 효력이 없는 등기사<u>항과</u> 지배인(대리인), 지점(분사무소)의 등기시항을 생략하였습니다.]

서기 2007년 09월 13일 법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소

전산운영책임관 강한수

크잡도를 로만일품

* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. * 등기부는 컬러 또는 흑백으로 출력 가능함 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 • 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다

발급확인번호 7085-AAIS-WQAS

00001100781037109000710101254301B0ADC7D1BCF619660719 5 발행일:2007/09/13

- 4/4 -





PATENT REEL: 020032 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 10/25/2007